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cNCOrtc 
L AB S 

BM022522025 
METRC Batch: 
METRC Sample: 
Sample ID: 2503ENC2507 _8163 
Strain: BM022522025 
Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts 
Type: Disrnlate 
Balch#: 

Cannabinoids 
Method: SOP CA M-CANNABINOIDS 

93.536 % 

Total THC 

Analytes 

THCa 
ll9·THC 
ll8·THC 
THCVa 
THCV 
CBDa 
CBD 
CBN 
CBGa 
CBG 
CBCa 
CBC 
Total THC 
Total CBO 
Total Cannabinoids 
Sum of Cannabinoids 

Encore Labs 
120 W Bellevue Dr. 
Pasadena, CA 91105 

LOO 
mg/g 

0.263 
0.293 
0.278 

0.263 
0.270 
0.285 
0.293 
0.285 
0.293 
0.278 
0.255 
0.285 

(626) 696-3086 
https:/lencorelabs.com 
LIC# CS-0000179-LIC 

Collected: 03/04/2025 
Received: 03/04/2025 
Comple1ed: 03/04/2025 
Sample Size: 1 units; 

Summary 
Test 

Batch 
Cannabinoids 

2.532 % 

Total CBD 

LOQ Result 
mg/g % 

0.788 ND 
0.893 9L144 
0.833 2.391 
0.803 ND 
0.818 0.466 
0.856 ND 
0.893 2.532 
0.871 NO 
0.893 NO 
0.848 NO 
0.773 ND 
0.856 ND 

93.536 
2.532 

96.534 
96.534 

rnstnh111or 

Date Tested 

03/04/2025 

Result 
mg/g 

ND 
911.44 
23.91■ 

ND 
4.66 1 
ND 

25.32 ■ 

NO 
NO 
NO 
ND 
ND 

935.36 
25.32 

965.34 
965.34 

R&D Testing 
Certificate of Analysis 

l of I 

Instr. Method 

LC-DAD 

96.534 % 

Total Cannabinoids 

Result 

Pass 

Complete 

Total THC = THca • 0.877 + 69-THC + LIS-THC; Total CBD = CBDa • 0.877 + CBD; Total cannabinoids = (cannabinoid acid fonns • 0.877) + cannabinoids; Sum of 
cannabinoids = cannab,noid acid lonns + cannabinoids; LOQ = Limit of Quan1itation; LOO= Limit ol Detection: NT= Not Tested; ND= Not Detected. The reponed 
resuh is based on a sa~le weight wilh lhe appl cable moisture content for lha1 sample. Foreign Material Method: SOP CA_M·FOREIGN: Moisture and Water 
Activity Method: SOP CA_M•WATER 

Kevin Nolan 
Laboratory Director I 03/04/2025 
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