

Encore Labs 120 W Bellevue Dr. Pasadena, CA 91105

(626) 696-3086 https://encorelabs.com Lic# C8-0000179-LIC R&D Testing Certificate of Analysis

1 of 1

## BM022522025

METRC Batch: METRC Sample:

Sample ID: 2503ENC2507\_8163 Strain: BM022522025

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Distillate

Batch#:

Collected: 03/04/2025 Received: 03/04/2025 Completed: 03/04/2025 Sample Size: 1 units;



## Summary

Cannabinoids

Test Date Tested Batch

03/04/2025

Instr. Method

Result

LC-DAD Complete

Cannabinoids

Method: SOP CA\_M-CANNABINOIDS

93.536 % Total THC 2.532 %

Total CBD

96.534 %

Total Cannabinoids

Total THC		10	TOTAL CBD		Total Cannabilloids
Analytes	LOD	LOQ	Result	Result	
	mg/g	mg/g	%	mg/g	
THCa	0.263	0.788	ND	ND	
Δ9-THC	0.293	0.893	91.144	911.44	
Δ8-THC	0.278	0.833	2.391	23.91■	
THCVa	0.263	0.803	ND	ND	
THCV	0.270	0.818	0.466	4.66 ■	
CBDa	0.285	0.856	ND	ND	
CBD	0.293	0.893	2.532	25.32 ■	
CBN	0.285	0.871	ND	ND	
CBGa	0.293	0.893	ND	ND	
CBG	0.278	0.848	ND	ND	
CBCa	0.255	0.773	ND	ND	
CBC	0.285	0.856	ND	ND	
Total THC			93.536	935.36	
Total CBD			2.532	25.32	
Total Cannabinoids			96.534	965.34	
Sum of Cannabinoids			96.534	965.34	

Total THC = THCa \* 0.877 + Δ9-THC + Δ8-THC; Total CBD = CBDa \* 0.877 + CBD; Total Cannabinoids = (cannabinoid acid forms \* 0.877) + cannabinoids; Sum of Cannabinoids = cannabinoid acid forms + cannabinoids; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; LOD = Limit of Detection; NT = Not Tested; ND = Not Detected. The reported result is based on a sample weight with the applicable moisture content for that sample. Foreign Material Method: SOP CA\_M-FOREIGN; Moisture and Water Activity Method: SOP CA\_M-WATER

Kovin Noton

Kevin Nolan Laboratory Director | 03/04/2025



This report is not a California regulatory compliance cerum-use, no or R&D/Quality Assurance purposes only. Values reported relate only to the product tested. Sample was tested as received from client. Encore Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Encore Labs.